

Dominion Recycling Center

2021 Price List (effective February 1, 2021)

Hours of Operation: Monday – Friday 7:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m; Saturday 7:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

| <u>Materials for Disposal/Recycling</u> | | <u>Surcharges</u> | |
|---|--|-------------------------------|-----------------|
| | | In addition to tonnage charge | |
| Construction Debris | \$46.00 per ton | Car Tires Only | \$5.00 per tire |
| Asphalt Shingles | \$38.00 per ton | Mattresses | \$25.00 each |
| Creosote Timber/Treated Poles | \$65.00 per ton | | |
| Bagged Leaves/Grass | \$25.00 per ton | | |
| Unbagged Leaves/Grass | \$20.00 per ton | | |
| Boat/Trailer/Camper | \$400.00 each | | |
| Brick/Block/Concrete or Mixture (no debris) - Less than 6 CY load | \$15.00 per ton – must not contain any wood, paper, plastic, metal, or any other debris (Minimum \$100 per load) | | |
| Brick/Block/Concrete or Mixture (no debris) - Greater than 6 CY load | \$15.00 per ton – must not contain any wood, paper, plastic, metal, or any other debris (Minimum \$200 per load) | | |
| Dirt/Brick/Concrete Mixture (with debris) | \$24.00 per ton – must contain less than 20% debris | | |
| Clean Fill Dirt | \$7.00 per cubic yard | | |
| Mixed Fill Dirt w/concrete | \$8.00 per cubic yard | | |
| Mud | \$11.00 per cubic yard | | |
| Dredge Spoils | \$9.00 per cubic yard | | |
| Clean Asphalt/Asphalt Millings | No Charge | | |
| Clean Topsoil | \$2.00 per cubic yard | | |
| Drilling Mud: | | | |
| 400 – 800 Gallon | \$60.00 per load | | |
| Tandem/Triaxle | \$250.00 per load | | |
| Tanker Trailer | \$350.00 per load | | |
| <u>Materials for Sale</u> | | | |
| Screened Topsoil | \$22.00 per cubic yard | | |
| Fill Sand | \$6.50 per cubic yard | | |
| Fill Dirt | \$4.00 per cubic yard | | |
| Asphalt Millings | \$15.00 per ton | | |

1. Discount disposal rates may be available upon approval of management.
2. All incoming loads being dumped in the landfill will be billed with a 1-ton minimum charge.
3. All incoming shingle, C&D, and creosote wood loads will have a \$4.00 per load environmental fee applied.
4. All prices charged by the cubic yard will be based on the size of the truck as determined by Dominion Recycling Center.
5. Any contaminated material or special waste must be approved by management prior to acceptance.